LAUREL
ELECTRONICS, INC.
Laureate™ Digital Panel Meter
for Load Cell & Microvolt Input
Features
• 20, 50, 100, 250 & 500 mV ranges
• Span adjust from 0 to ±99,999, zero adjust from -99,999 to +99,999
• Selectable fixed right-hand zero with rounding

The three meters display Force, Displacement and Speed.
Mechanical
Ordering Guide
Create a model a model number in this format: L10000WM, IPC
DPM Type L   Laureate Digital Panel Meter
1   Standard Main Board, Green LEDs
2   Standard Main Board, Red LEDs
3   Extended Main Board, Green LEDs
4   Extended Main Board, Red LEDs
Main Board
Note:  Extended capability is only required for custom curve linearization or for
display of time rate of change, such as flow rate from changing tank weight.
Power
(isolated)
0   85-264 Vac
1   12-32 Vac or 10-48 Vdc
Relay Output
(isolated)
0   None
1   Two 8A Contact Relays
2   Two 120 mA Solid State Relays
3   Four 8A Contact Relays
4   Four120 mA Solid State Relays
Analog Output
(isolated)
0   None
1   Isolated 4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10 V, -10 to +10V
Digital Interface
(isolated)
0   None
1   RS232
2   RS485(dual RJ11 connectors)
4   RS485 Modbus (dual RJ45 connectors)
5   USB
6   USB-to-RS485 device server
7   Ethernet
8   Ethernet-to-RS485 device server
Signal Input
(isolated)
Load Cell (6-wire ratio)
WM  Field Scalable. Default scaling is 0-20 mV = 0-100.00
WM1   Custom Scaling. In the write-in field of your order, specify min input, min
reading; max input, max reading. Full-scale input is 20-500 mV. Excitation is
10 V for up to four 350-ohm load cells.
Add-on Options BL   Blank Lens without Button Pads
CBL01   RJ11-to-DB9 Cable
CBL02   USB-to-DB9 Adapter
CBL05   USB Cable, A to B
IPC   Splash-proof Cover
BOX1   NEMA-4 Enclosure
BOX2   NEMA-4 Enclosure plus IPC